-

eighton

MEMORANDUM

LN U S
RVATY .“;, ﬂ;“i'i’”“.
TO: Lisa M. Ramundo ) Mjgf%j W 3%;‘3
: Department of Public Works Commissioner
Albany County
FROM: Christopher Geroux, P.E.

Project Manager
Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD
Project No. 19-C555 (Bid #2021-018) ’
CR303 and CR311 (Beaver Dam Road) Highway Improvement Project
Towns of New Scotland and Berne
Albany County

DATE: February 23, 2021

The subjec( project was let for construction on February 18, 2021, with five (5) bids received and opened at the
Albany County Purchasing Office, 112 State Street, Room 1000, Albany, NY at 11:00am. The engineer’s estimate
for the project was $2,470,515.00 and the following five (5) bids were received:

Bidders in Rank Order:

Rank Bidder Name Bid Amount
1 New Castle Paving, LLC. $2,341,987.16
2 Callanan Industries, Inc. $2,429,712.22
3 Carver Construction Inc. $2,644,745.00
4 Peter Luizzi & Bros. Contracting Inc. $2,653,648.60
5 DelSignore Blacktop Paving Inc. $3,111,168.96

Each of these bids was reviewed and checked, by Charles Farmer, P.E., Project Engineer, Creighton Manning
Engineering, LLP on February 23, 2021.

The lowest bid of $2,341,987.16 as submitted by New Castle Paving, LLC. was reviewed and found to be complete
and accurate regarding bid documentation and company experience with similar projects.

Based upon the foregoing, the lowest responsible bidder was determined to be New Castle Paving, LLC. wuth a
total bid of $2,341,987.16

Based upon the foregoing bid results, I, acting on behalf of Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP, recommend
Albany County:

(X)  Award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder, New Castle Paving, LLC. for the Bid Amount only.
{ } Rejectall bids

-~ -
Dated 2/23/2021 Signature %Z‘/

Christopher Geroux, P.E.

Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP | 2 Winners Circle | Albany, NY 12205 | 518.446.03%6 | www.cmelip.com



